Thesis:

The Development of E-Module Based on Android to Train Student's Science Literacy in Impulse and Momentum Material Grade X SMA Negeri 2 Binjai

Name : Alviani Surbakti IDN : 4182121020

Study Program : Bilingual Physics Education

Department : Physics

Approved by:
Thesis Supervisor,

Dr. Dewi Wulandari, M.Si. NIP. 19780120 200801 2 014

Acknowledge by:

Physics Department Head,

Bilingual Program Coordinator,

Dr. Dewi Wulandari, M.Si.

NIP. 19780120 200801 2 014

Dr. Ely Djulia, M.Pd

NIP. 19660724 199103 2 012

Prof. Dy Fautiyal Harahap, M.Si. FMPANIP. 1966072\$ 199103 2 002

Date of Graduate: November 15th 2022

PAGE OF ORIGINALITY STATEMENT

I have stated clearly that this manuscript is the result of my own work. All sources, both quoted and referred in this manuscript, I have stated correctly in the source of citation and references.

If in the future it is known and can be proven that it turns out that in this manuscript there are elements of plagiarism or plagiarism then I willing if this thesis is canceled and processed in accordance with applicable laws (Law No. 20 of article 25 paragraph 2 an article 70).

Medan, January 11st 2023

Alviani Surbakti

IDN, 4182121020

in make the statement,

ii

APPROVAL PAGE PUBLICATION

As an academic of Universitas Negeri Medan, I am the one undersigned:

Name : Alviani Surbakti

ID : 4182121020

Study Program : Bilingual Physics Education

Faculty : Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Science

Type of Work : Thesis

For the scientific development purpose, I agree to give Universitas Negeri Medan a Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right for my scientific work entitled:

The Development of E-Module Based on Android to Train Student's Science Literacy in Impulse and Momentum Material Grade X SMA Negeri 2 Binjai.

Along with the existing evidence (if needed). With this Non-Exclusive Royalty- Free Right, Universitas Negeri Medan has the right to store, transfer/format,manage in the form of a database, maintain, and publish my final project as long as I keep my name as an author/creator and as a Copyright owner.

This statement I made can be used properly

Made in : Medan

Date : Medan, January 11st 2023

Alviani Surbakti

IDN. 4182121020